
2025 TNSHA HIGHPOINT AWARDS 
 

Open All Around 
Highpoint: Ima Blues Travler (Charles Pellham) 
Reserve: Gold Sparks N Tinsel (Jennifer Cruise) 

 
Limited Open All Around 

Highpoint: Playboy Chic (Rachel Hutton) 
Reserve: Game Face (Lydia Visser) 

 
Junior Horse All Around 

Highpoint: COMEONBABYLITEMYFIRE (David Slay) 
Reserve: Smooth Dinero (Charles Pelham) 

3rd: SS Smoking the Gun (Lucas Brock) 
 

Amateur All Around 
Highpoint: Petra Slay (Bettin Ona Cat) 

Reserve: Lisa Jones (Wil I Amm) 
3rd: Leslie Jones (Lucky Reno Gold) 

 
Limited Amateur All Around 

Highpoint: Mary Catherine Wade (Docs Jazzy Jet) 
Reserve: Petra Slay (MC Haidas Boon) 

3rd: Brandon Westbrook (SS Don’t Question Me) 
 

Novice Amateur All Around 
Highpoint: Opal Dady (Solanos Smart Ace) 
Reserve: Carissa Hooks (Diamond Gunner) 
3rd: Natalie Hoffman (To Disco to Question) 

 
Collegiate Limited All Around 

Highpoint: Marci Leath (One Tuff Lil Goldcard) 
Reserve: Keira Wagner (Jacs Wiskey Boy) 
3rd: Evelyn Scheel (Dreaming of Sparkles) 

 
Collegiate Novice All Around 

Highpoint: Regan Black (Spook and Spin) 
Reserve: Kelsey Beaty (Capital Slayer Chic) 

3rd: Khloe Case (RR Ima Windy Star) 
 

Advanced Youth All Around 
Highpoint: Branson Stillwell (The Juice Is On The Loose) 

 
 



 
Limited Youth All Around 

Highpoint: Aaralyn Saunders (Guns Fortunate Son) 
Reserve: Ruby Randolf (WHO RU KIDDIN) 

3RD Riv Landman (Got Style Points) 
 

Junior Novice Youth 13 & U All Around 
Highpoint: Laura Beth Cruise (Gold Sparks N Tinsel) 

Reserve: Ryleigh Rhodes (Can Jessie Dance) 
3rd Serenity Bowser (Fancy Lil Gun) 

 
Senior Novice Youth 14-18 All Around 
Highpoint: Talynn Ramsey (Gunador) 

Reserve: Caroline Mullins (PSIMGUNNABEURLEGACY) 
3rd: Mary Redmon (Tumeric & Ice) 

 
Youth Walk Trot All Around 

Highpoint: Hannah Cruise (SHR COLORMYSWEETCASH) 
Reserve: Kamdyn Curtis (Colonel’s Gotta Ruger) 

3rd Ivy Robertson (DDR Blue But Smart) 
 

Adult Walk Trot All Around 
Highpoint: Verena Bruner (TTT Cuttin Hickory) 

Reserve: Michelle Conkle (Six Arrows Duke) 
3rd: Lydia Nichols (A Lopin Detective) 

 
CLASS HIGH POINTS 

Cowhorse Class Highpoints  
Open – Ima Blues Travler (Charles Pellham) 

Limited Open – Playboy Chic (Rachel Hutton) 
Jr Horse – COMEONBABYLITE MY FIRE (David Slay) 

Amateur – Petra Slay 
Limited Amateur – Trevor Higgins 

Novice Amateur – Natalie Hoffman & Carissa Hooks 
Collegiate Limited – Marci Leath 

Collegiate Novice – Jessica Whicker 
Advanced Youth – Branson Stillwell 
Limited Youth – Aaralyn Saunders 
Novice Youth – Laura Beth Cruise 
Youth Walk Trot – Hannah Cruise 

Adult Walk Trot – Tina Wehrs 
 
 
 



Reining Class Highpoints  
Open – Ima Blues Travler (Charles Pellham) 

Limited Open – Playboy Chic (Rachel Hutton) 
Jr Horse – Smooth Dinero (Charles Pellham) 

Amateur – Lisa Jones 
Limited Amateur – Petra Slay 
Novice Amateur – Faith Dady 

Collegiate Limited – Marci Leath 
Collegiate Novice – Regan Black 

Advanced Youth – Branson Stillwell 
Limited Youth – Aaralyn Saunders 
Novice Youth – Laura Beth Cruise 
Youth Walk Trot – Hannah Cruise 
Adult Walk Trot – Verena Bruner 

 
Ranch Rail Class Highpoints  

Open – Gold Sparks N Tinsel (Jennifer Cruise) 
Limited Open – Smokin Miss Whizkey (Katie White) 

Jr Horse – Comeonbabylitemyfire (David Slay) 
Amateur – Lisa Jones & Petra Slay 

Limited Amateur – Petra Slay & Brandon Westbrook 
Novice Amateur – Carissa Hooks 

Advanced Youth – Branson Stillwell 
Limited Youth – Ruby Randolph 

Novice Youth – Laura Beth Cruise & Ryleigh Rhodes 
Youth Walk Trot – Kamdyn Curtis 
Adult Walk Trot – Michelle Conkle 

 
Ranch Riding Class Highpoints 

Open – Ima Blues Travler (Charles Pellham) 
Limited Open – Smokin Miss Whizkey (Katie White) 

Jr Horse – Smooth Dinero (Charles Pellham) 
Amateur – Petra Slay 

Limited Amateur – Brandon Westbrook 
Novice Amateur – Faith Dady 

Collegiate Limited – Marci Leath 
Collegiate Novice – Kelsey Beaty 

Advanced Youth – Branson Stillwell 
Limited Youth – Riv Landman 

Novice Youth – Laura Beth Cruise 
Youth Walk Trot – Hannah Cruise 
Adult Walk Trot – Verena Bruner 

 
 



Ranch Trail Class Highpoints 
Open – Ima Blues Travler (Charles Pellham) 

Limited Open – Game Face (Lydia Visser) 
Jr Horse – Takincareobusiness (Ariel Higgins) 

Amateur – Petra Slay 
Limited Amateur – MC Wade 

Novice Amateur – Natalie Hoffman 
Collegiate Limited – Marci Leath 
Collegiate Novice – Regan Black 

Advanced Youth – Branson Stillwell 
Limited Youth – Aaralyn Saunders 
Novice Youth – Laura Beth Cruise 
Youth Walk Trot – Hannah Cruise 
Adult Walk Trot – Verena Bruner 

 
Chattanooga buckle 

 
 


